

**WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Walchandnagar: 413 114, Dist Pune, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 02118- 307100 / 252 235 Fax: 02118- 252 358

Website: www.walchand.com Email: wil@walchand.com

Ref. No. : WIL:SEC:2021

Date : November 15, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Corporate Action Department  
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
Mumbai 400 051.  
Fax :26598237/38, 66418126/25/24  
**SCRIP CODE : WALCHANNAG**

BSE Ltd.  
Corporate Relations Department  
1st floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Bldg P.J. Tower,  
Mumbai 400 001.  
Fax:: 22723121/2039/2037  
**SCRIP CODE : 507410**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Published copy of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021 as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Further to our submission as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021, we enclose copies of newspaper cutting of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021, published in The Financial Express in all Edition and Mumbai Lakshdeep on Saturday, November 13, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Walchandnagar Industries Ltd.

**G. S. Agrawal**  
**Vice President (Legal & Taxation) & Company Secretary**

Encl.: As above



**MARYADA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 106, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Madhuban Tower, A-1, V.S. Block, Sakinaka Crossing, New Delhi - 110092  
 Phone: 91-11-49918167 Web: www.maryadainvestment.in  
 CIN: L65901DL1902PLC013714

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Rs. Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Rs. Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Rs. Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,271,416	8,602,750	2,533,145
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,608,044	7,265,241	2,021,109
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	3,608,044	7,265,241	2,021,109
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,608,558	7,265,755	2,021,411
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4,702,644	9,146,803	2,036,910
6	Equity Share Capital	12,450,000	12,450,000	12,450,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.90	5.84	1.62
	1) Basic	2.90	5.84	1.62
	2) Diluted	-	-	-

*Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.maryadainvestment.in.*

For Maryada Commercial Enterprises and Investment Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sai Nath Das  
 Director  
 CIN: B1114526

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

**Sanmitra Commercial Limited**  
 Regd. Office: 13, Prem Nilas, 85/2 Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400052  
**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDING ON 30/09/2021** (Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS				
		Quarter ended 30.09.21	Quarter ended 30.09.20	Half Year ended 30.09.21	Half Year ended 30.09.20	Year ended 31.03.21
1	Total Revenue	0.11	1.02	0.84	2.04	3.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-2.28	-1.93	-3.73	-3.52	-11.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-2.28	-1.93	-3.72	-3.51	-11.43
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	-7.76	-2.50	-6.66	-5.87	-16.45
5	Equity Share Capital	110	110	110	110	110
6	Reserve (Excluding Reduction Reserve) as shown in Audited Financial Results	-0.21	-0.18	-0.34	-0.32	-1.04
	1. Basic	-0.21	-0.18	-0.34	-0.32	-1.04
	2. Diluted	-	-	-	-	-

*Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website.*

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Prakash Shah  
 Director  
 DIN No-01136800

Date: 12.11.2021  
 Place: Mumbai

**SEAMEC LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65232MH1990PLC15410  
 Regd. & Corp. Office: A-9/1-9/5, 9th Floor, 21<sup>st</sup> A Wing, Anandhi Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093  
 Tel: (91) 22-6641800 / 33001800 Fax: (91) 22-6641818 / 33041818 Website: www.seamec.in Email: cont@seamec.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021** (Rs. in lakh, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2021
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,738.00	5,254.00	1,822.00	5,822.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,355.00	1,548.00	4,287.00	2,718.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,355.00	1,548.00	4,287.00	2,718.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,221.00	1,504.00	3,977.00	2,564.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,226.00	1,372.00	3,988.00	2,580.00
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	2543	2543	2543	2543
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	8.73	5.40	15.65	10.15

*Note: For the year ended March 31, 2021, Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve on standalone basis was 54,475 lakhs and on consolidated basis was 63,667 lakhs.*

*Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.seamec.in).*

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereon approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Navreen Mohla  
 Whole Time Director

Date: November 12, 2021  
 Place: Mumbai

**WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 Regd. Office: 3, Walchand Terrace, Tardoo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.  
 CIN: L74999MH1906PLC000291 Tel: (022) 23612195/96/97 Fax: (022) 23651627 E-mail: investor@walchand.com Website: www.walchand.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8.81	5.89	10.23	14.18	30.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	85	(2.19)	(1.15)	(2.16)	(3.49)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	85	(2.19)	(1.15)	(2.16)	(3.49)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	85	(2.19)	(1.15)	(2.16)	(3.49)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	159	(2.09)	(1.07)	(1.91)	(3.42)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	761	761	761	761	761
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	10,499	18,240	22,694	18,499	22,694
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 20/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.22	(0.76)	(0.03)	(0.54)	(0.84)
	(i) Basic	0.22	(0.76)	(0.03)	(0.54)	(0.84)
	(ii) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-

*Note: 1. Inventory includes work in progress of Rs.219.21 Lakhs in respect of orders which have been cancelled / put on hold. The Company is of the opinion that no provision is required to be made as on September 30, 2021 as this stock will either be liquidated or disposed of after a period.*

*Note: 2. Loan to related party M/s. KKR India Financial Services Private Limited (Corporate Loan) Rs.1,914.57 Lakhs and KKR India Debt Opportunity Fund (FOF) Rs. 60.81 Lakhs outstanding Rs. 2,589.38 Lakhs were repaid on 21<sup>st</sup> March 2021. Since this default has not been made good by M/s. KKR has notified security Rs. 20.94 Lakhs of shares pledged with them in the month of July 2021 to October 2021. Interest on KKR India Financial Services Private Limited (Corporate Loan) and KKR India Debt Opportunity Fund (FOF) for the half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 is due but not paid amounting to Rs. 322.81 Lakhs (Rs. 428.43 Lakhs for Q1 and Q2) and 490.28 Lakhs for Q3 of FY 2021-22. Total default of loan and interest as on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 is Rs.3,302.45 Lakhs.*

For Walchandnagar Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Chirag C. Doshi  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR / CEO

Date: November 12, 2021  
 Place: Mumbai

**A Tradition of Engineering Excellence**

*Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.*

**INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Badli Road, Kashiapur - 244 713, Distt. Uthman Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)  
 Phone: +91 5047 260000/263500. Fax: +91 5047 275315/266535  
 Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L2411UR1983PLC009097

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2021** (₹ In Lakhs, except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	1,70,231	1,65,423	1,39,553	3,35,654	2,18,401	5,40,208	1,70,368	1,65,315
2	Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (EBDITA)	7,182	5,814	6,983	12,996	12,032	26,958	7,452	5,627
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,839	2,330	3,218	6,169	4,675	12,032	3,814	1,850
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,839	2,318	3,218	6,157	4,675	12,032	4,692	2,593
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,875	2,054	2,416	23,421	3,591	6,189	3,728	2,012
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,876	21,574	3,082	24,450	4,013	8,725	3,715	21,149
7	Equity Share Capital	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1,21,406	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Amortised - Basic & Diluted (in ₹))	9.29	66.36	7.60	75.65	11.60	19.99	12.04	64.99

*Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com)*

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 U.S. BHARTIA  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00630991

Place: Dehradun  
 Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

**GOENKA DIAMOND AND JEWELS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 401, Panchratna, M.S.B. Ka Rasta, Johari Bazar, Jaipur - 302003, Rajasthan  
 CIN No.: L38911RJ1990PLC005651  
 Tel: 0141 2574175 Email: cs@goenkadiamonds.com

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021** (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	112.21	341.04	268.31	453.25	335.50	468.54	96.36	330.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(33.01)	(17.89)	35.30	(50.89)	46.78	(1,442.27)	(58.40)	(32.37)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(33.01)	(17.89)	35.30	(50.89)	46.78	(688.80)	(58.40)	(32.37)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(33.85)	(18.46)	34.17	(52.30)	44.06	(706.33)	(59.24)	(32.94)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(33.85)	(18.46)	34.17	(52.30)	44.06	(705.13)	(59.24)	(32.94)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,170.00	3,170.00	3,170.00	3,170.00	3,170.00	3,170.00	3,170.00	3,170.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.02)	0.01	(0.22)	(0.02)	(0.01)
	1) Basic	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.02)	0.01	(0.22)	(0.02)	(0.01)
	2) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.02)	0.01	(0.22)	(0.02)	(0.01)

*Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended Financial results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.goenkadiamonds.com).*

2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2017.

For Goenka Diamond And Jewels Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nandlal Goenka  
 Chairman

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 12, 2021

**ALBHAI GROUP**  
**ARVIND SMARTSPACES LIMITED** (CIN - L45201GJ2008PLC055771)  
 Regd. Office: 24, Government Servant's Society, Near Municipal Market, Off: C. C. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009. Contact: 079 4824 7000  
 Website: www.arvindsmartspace.com Email: investor@arvindinfra.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021** (₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	2572.32	2694.86	2976.89	5267.18	14925.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	340.02	299.22	212.82	639.24	1450.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	340.02	299.22	212.82	639.24	1450.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	234.57	226.53	198.80	461.10	902.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	228.78	220.74	199.30	449.52	879.81
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	3555.36	3555.36	3555.36	3555.36	3555.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2759.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.71	0.70	0.55	1.41	2.46
	(i) Basic	0.65	0.70	0.55	1.31	2.46
	(ii) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-

*Note: (1) These unaudited consolidated financial results of Arvind SmartSpaces Limited ("Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereon approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021. The consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (2) The Group's business falls within single business segment of developing of commercial and residential units. Hence, disclosures under Ind AS 100- Operating Segments are not reported separately. (3) The COVID-19 pandemic has disrupted various business operations due to various emergency measures and directives imposed by the governments. The operations of the Group were impacted briefly. The Group continued with its operations in a phased manner in line with directives from the authorities. The Group has made a detailed assessment of its liquidity positions and business operations and its possible effect on the carrying value of assets. The Group does not expect significant impact on its operations and recoverability of value of its assets based on current indicators of future economic conditions. However, the impact assessment of COVID-19 is a continuing process, given the uncertainties associated with its nature and duration and accordingly the actual impact may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Group will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic condition and its impact, if any.*

The standalone unaudited financial result for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 are summarized below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	2768.20	3274.65	2357.08	6042.85	3160.87
2	Profit before tax	1246.29	1647.97	481.34	2894.26	336.35
3	Profit after tax	1089.90	1546.15	390.08	2636.05	240.07
4	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(5.79)	(5.79)	0.50	(11.58)	1.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	1084.11	1540.36	390.58	2624.47	241.07

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.arvindsmartspace.com.

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

For, Arvind SmartSpaces Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kamal Singal  
 Managing Director and CEO



